Exhibit "B"		
Golf Course Fee Structure 2024-25		
Fee Type	Proposed	2024
Annual Passes	Walk/ride	Walk/ride
Annual Pass /walk	\$1,100	\$1,100
Annual Pass/cart	\$1,430	\$1,430
Annual Pass/premium w range	\$1,650	\$1,650
Daily Green Fees	Walk/ride	Walk/ride
Daily18 Holes	\$29/\$42*	\$26/\$39*
Daily9 Holes	\$21/\$29*	\$18/\$26*
Daily Twilight (12 pm)18 Holes	\$25/\$35*	\$22/\$32*
Daily Super Twilight (3 pm)18 Holes	\$21/\$25	\$18/\$22
Daily May 16 - Oct 31 18 Holes	Adjustable	Adjustable
Daily May 16 - Oct 31 9 Holes	Adjustable	Adjustable
Green Fee Kids Rate (10-18 yrs old)		_
Needles Students with ID walk only	Free	Free
Jr./Student 18 Holes	\$11.00	\$8.00
Jr./Student 9 Holes	\$5	\$5
Cart Rental		
Golf Car Rental Per Person 18 Holes	\$14	\$13
Golf Car Rental Per Person 9 Holes	\$8	\$7
Range Fees		
Pull Carts	\$5	\$5
Driving Range Small	\$5	\$5
Driving Range Large	\$9	\$9
Annual Range Pass	\$300	\$300
Club Rental	\$35	\$25
Monthly Passes		
Monthly Route 66	\$330	\$330
Monthly Gold	\$242	\$242
Monthly Silver	\$220	\$220
Trail Fee (use of private carts)		
Trail Fee Monthly	\$80.00	\$80.00
City Resident Discount Card		
Needles Resident Rate 9 Holes	\$18/\$24 w/cart	\$18/\$24 w/cart
Needles Resident Rate 18 Holes	\$25/\$35 w/cart	\$22/\$32 w/cart
Fee Increase from 2024 Adopted Golf Course Fee Structure in Yellow		